PowerPax UK Ltd
Unit 5 Kennet Weir Business Park, Arrowhead Road, Theale, Berkshire, RG7 4AD, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 118 9033290     Fax: +44 (0) 118 9033291
info@powerpaxuk.com    Website: www.mornsun.co.uk
RoHS
LS01(-F) Series
1W, AC-DC(HIGH VOLTAGE DC-DC) CONVERTER
LS01(-F) Series ----- are high efficiency green power modules with miniature

7.  90 degree curved series, minimizing product height
8.  Certificate UL60950/EN60950 standards
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Special Mark
put Voltage
 Voltage
Output Power
Output Voltage
Output Style
In
Isolation
Package
Product Series
LS01-15B15S
SELECTION GUIDE
Approval Model Power Output (Vo/Io)
Max. Capacitive
Load (µF)
Ripple and
Noise
(Max.)
Efficiency (%)
(230VAC,Typ.)
Standby
Power(Max.)
UL/CE
(beside “-F”)
LS01-15B05S(-F)*
1W
5V/200mA 220
120mV
66
0.5W
LS01-15B09S(-F) 9V/111mA 100 67
LS01-15B12S(-F) 12V/83mA 100 70
LS01-15B15S(-F) 15V/67mA 100 69
LS01-15B24S(-F) 24V/42mA 100 68
Note: *The model of 90 degrees of corner is with F. For example the LS01-15B12S of 90 degrees of corner product is LS01-15B12S-F.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range
AC Input 85 -- 264
V
DC Input 70 -- 400
Input Frequency  47 -- 440 Hz
Input Current
115VAC -- -- 0.12
A
230VAC -- -- 0.04
Inrush Current
115VAC -- 10 --
230VAC -- 20 --
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Voltage Accuracy
LS01-15B05S(-F) -- -- ±10.0
%
LS01-15B09S(-F)
-- -- ±5.0 LS01-15B12S(-F)
LS01-15B15S(-F)
PowerPax UK Ltd
Unit 5 Kennet Weir Business Park, Arrowhead Road, Theale, Berkshire, RG7 4AD, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 118 9033290     Fax: +44 (0) 118 9033291
info@powerpaxuk.com    Website: www.mornsun.co.uk
LS01-15B24S(-F)
Line Regulation full load -- ±1.5 --
Load Regulation  5% to 100% -- ±2.5 --
Ripple& Noise(p-p)
20MHz bandwidth
LS01-15B05S(-F)
-- 50 120 mV
LS01-15B09S(-F)
LS01-15B12S(-F)